Original instructiOns iF103
Warning: (1) Periodic inspection and maintenance of corken products is essential.  (2) inspection, maintenance and installation of corken products must be made only by
experienced, trained and qualified personnel.  (3) Maintenance, use and installation of corken products must comply with corken instructions, applicable laws and safety
standards (such as nFPa Pamphlet 58 for lP-gas and ansi K61.1-1972 for anhydrous ammonia).  (4) transfer of toxic, dangerous, flammable or explosive substances
using corken products is at user’s risk and equipment should be operated only by qualified personnel according to applicable laws and safety standards.
Installation, Operation
& Maintenance Manual
Magnetic Drive Coro-Flo® Pump

Appendix A—magnetic drive Coro-Flo® Pump model id Code
Appendices
A. model number identification Code
BASE MODEL NUMBER MDC10 MDC12 BASE X X X X X X X X
Inlet & outlet (standard) 1" NPT 1" NPT
Inlet & outlet (optional) 1" Slip weld 1" Slip weld
Ship weight, bare pump kg (lbs.) CF CF
SPECIFICATION FIELDS
Impeller &
Shaft
Material
Stainless steel 316 A
Carbon bearing & carbon wear plate L
Extended life carbon bearing & carbon wear plate S
PTFE bearing & PTFE wear plate T
Neodymium & stainless steel 1
Samarium cobalt & stainless steel 2
Samarium cobalt & hastelloy 3
Buna-N A
Neoprene®1 B
Viton®1 D
PTFE E
Ethylene propylene G
Kalrez®1 K
1 HP (143TC) B
1-1/2 HP (143TC) C
2 HP (145TC) D
3 HP (182TC) E
5 HP (184TC) G
7-1/2 HP (215TC) H
1 HP (56C) K
1-1/2 HP (143TC) L
2 HP (56C) M
3 HP (145TC) N
5 HP (184TC) O
7-1/2 HP (213TC) P
3450 RPM - 60 Hz 1
2880 RPM - 50 Hz 0
Small (fits 56, 56H, 143T & 145T frames) S
Large (fits 182T, 184T, 213T & 215T frames) B
Part Number
230 Volt
4204-4
4204-5
4204-6
4204-7
Part Number
460 Volt
4204-8
4204-9
4204-10
4204-11
1Registered trademark of the DuPont company.
CF = Consult factory
7.5 hp Variable Frequency Drive for use with 5 and 7.5 hp motors
Motor speed
Optional
Standard
ELECTRICAL OPTIONS
1.5 hp Variable Frequency Drive for use with 1 and 1.5 hp motors
Description
Motor (EXP)